49

ORDINANCE NO. !_O__'_O

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, ESTABLISHING MAXIMUM
SALARIES AND WAGES OF CERTAIN CITY EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THE BUDGET ADOPTED FOR THE YEAR 1966,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1l: The salaries and wages of the following
designated city officials and employees of the City of Kirkland
are hereby established as the maximum salaries permitted by the
1966 budget, and in some cases represent a salary in excess of .
the existing salary paid to such individual official or employee.
The time during the year 1966 when any increase hereinafter
provided for as to any one official or employee shall become
effective shall be at the discretion of the City Manager.

Section 2:

General Government
City Manager $ 11,500.00

Director of Administration & Finance 2,300.00
Assistant_to Director of Administration
& Finance- 6,300.00
Secretary &' Violations Bureau Clerk 4,620.00
Extra Help 1,610.00
Police Department
Police Chief $ 8,700.00
Lieutenant 7,500.00
Sergeant 7,200,.00
Patrolman 1lst Class 6,360.00
Patrolman 2nd Class 6,000.00
Patrclman 3rd Class 5,700.00
Police Woman 4,920,.00
Radio Operator-Clerk Matron 4,380.00
Extra Help - Auxiliary 500.00
Fire Department
Chief S 7,500.00
Agsistant Chief 1,500.00
Captain 900. 00
Lieutenants 450,00
Volunteer Firemen 10, 000,00
General Government Miscellaneous
Building Inspector 6,780.00
Custodian 4,980, 00
Custodian extra help 300,00
Library
Librarian 6,000.00
Clerical Hourly 5,000.00
Clerical Trainees Hourly 1,950.00
Custodian Service 2,000.00




Park and Recreation Department

51

Superintendent $ 6,840.00
Maintenance Man 5,640,.00
Extra Help 800.00
Lifeguards and Recreation leadership 4,300.00
l Street Department
Superintendent $ 6,840.00
Equipment Operator I 5,916.00
Equipment Operator II 5,724.00
Utility Man I 5,724.00
Utility Man II 5,484,00
Utility Man III 5,364.00
Extra Help & Overtime 2,660.00
Water & Sewer Department - Operation Department
Director of Public Works $ 9,480,00
Utility Superintendent 7,.,380.00
Distribution Superintendent 7,380.00
Assistant to the Engineer 6,600.00
Utility Foreman 5,916.00
Leadman 5,724.00
Serviceman 5,664,.00
Pipeman 1 5,664.00
Pipeman 2 5,484.00
Pipeman 3 5,364.00
Meter Reader 1 5,400,00
Meter Reader 2 5,160.00
Mechanic 6,000.00
Extra Help & Overtime 1,920.00
Accounting Department
Utility Accountant S 6,000.00
Clerk Accountant 4,200.00
Clerk Billing 4,020.00
Clerk Receptionist 3,720.00
Clerk Utility 3,720.00
Extra Help 2,000.00
Sanitation Department
Extra Help S 1,000.00
City Council S 3,360.00
City Attorney S 5,400.00-
l Section 3: The foregoing salaries are all yearly amounts
to be paid in the manner prescribed by Ordinance No. 919.




58

Section 4. This ordinance shall be in force and take
effect five days from and after its passage by the council and
publication as required.

PASSED BY the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting
on the 2674 day of e e g bor— , 1965

SIGNED in authentication thereof on the.zﬁgg’day of
Poec @y ey , 1965,

%’:ﬁg ey

Attest:
%ﬁéﬁq;LQTﬁﬁﬁ-éf?.é;Z::ééL%”ﬂtyﬂ
Ccity Cldrk o ' //

Approved as to form:

4
City Attorney




